STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS ADULT CORRECTIONS COMMISSION



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Howard J. Costello, Deputy Commissioner of Corrections, Division of Adult Corrections, of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Laws 1963, Chapter 335, do hereby appoint

LLEWELLYN H. LINDE

to serve as Chairman of the Adult Corrections Commission, and delegate to him the powers and duties of such office, for the period commencing October 12, 1971, and to serve at the pleasure of the Deputy Commissioner of Corrections until this appointment be by me revoked or otherwise terminated according to law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 12th day of October, 1971,

HOWARD J. COSTELLO Deputy Commissioner of Corrections Division of Adult Corrections

Approved:

DAVID FOGEL

Commissioner of Corrections

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

ຣຣ

I, LLEWELLYN H. LINDE, do solemly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office to which I am hereinabove appointed to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Hertelly H. Finde_ LLEWELLYN HULINDE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of October, 1971.

KAY COOK

Notary Public, Ramsay County, Minn. My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 1976 23425